

Artyzen Club Website and Mobile App Disclaimer

Access to and use of this Shun Tak Club Management Services Limited website / mobile application is subject to the following terms:

Please read this Disclaimer and the Privacy Policy on this website / mobile application carefully. By using this website / mobile application, you agree to be bound by this Disclaimer and the Privacy Policy.

Shun Tak Club Management Services Limited ("we") may amend this Disclaimer and/or the Privacy Policy from time to time by posting the updated version on this website / mobile application and such amendments will take effect upon posting. By continuing to access or use this website / mobile application, you confirm that you agree to the amended terms.

No Warranty

All information provided in this website / mobile application is for reference only. Whilst care has been taken in preparing the information contained on this website / mobile application, such information is provided without warranty or guarantee any kind, whether express or implied, including guarantee of completeness, accuracy or timeliness or fitness for a particular purpose, and we accept no liability (whether in tort or contract or otherwise) for any loss or damage howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the content of this website / mobile application. Any information appearing on this website / mobile application is subject to change without prior notice.

We do not warrant that this website / mobile application or the server that operates this website / mobile application is free of viruses or other harmful components. You acknowledge that you use this website / mobile application at your own risk.

Linked Websites

This website / mobile application may contain information on, or access to, third party websites (whether through hyperlinks to third party websites or otherwise) that are subject to the relevant terms and conditions of the third party owners ("Linked Website"). We have no control over and do not endorse any such Linked Websites or any contents therein. We are not responsible for the contents available on or the set-up of any Linked Websites and has no



liability in respect of your dealings with third parties. Access to and use of such Linked Websites,

your dealings with third parties and your use of any of the services/products on the Linked Websites are entirely at your own risk and subject to any terms and conditions that may be applicable to such access/use. Unless otherwise expressly specified, we have no relationship with the owners or operators of those third parties and have no control over or rights in the Linked Websites.

Email Messages

Email messages sent to us over the Internet cannot be guaranteed to be completely secure. We are not responsible for any damages incurred by users if they send a message to us, or if we send a message to them at their request, over the Internet. We are not responsible in any way for any direct, indirect, special, consequential, incidental or other damages, losses or expenses arising out of or in connection with the use of this website / mobile application.

Copyright and Trademarks

We and other parties own the information, materials, trademarks, logos and service marks contained or displayed on this website / mobile application.

You may not distribute, modify, transmit, reuse, re-post, or use the content of this website / mobile application for public or commercial purposes without our written permission. You may download materials displayed on this website / mobile application for non-commercial or personal use only, provided you do not remove or modify any copyright and other proprietary notices contained in these materials. Nothing contained in this website / mobile application should be construed as granting a license or right to use any of Shun Tak Club Management Services Limited's intellectual property rights displayed in this website / mobile application without the written permission of Shun Tak Club Management Services Limited. You agree to indemnify Shun Tak Club Management Services Limited from and against any claims, actions or demands, including without limitation, legal costs, arising from or in connection with you unauthorized use of this website / mobile application and/or any materials available on this website / mobile application

Applicable Laws

All matters relating to your access to, and use of information on this website / mobile



application shall be governed by the laws of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China.

Shun Tak Club Management Services Limited 4/F Shun Tak Centre 200 Connaught Road Central Hong Kong 信德會所管理服務有限公司 香港干諾道中200號 信德中心4樓

T: +852 2780 2100 F: +852 2780 6122 info@artyzenclub.com www.artyzenclub.com